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B.Plots taken during testing
B.1 Bandwidth of Momentary Signals

MultiView I Receiver .[ Sgl .] Spectrum 1

Product Service

®
]

Ref Level 67.00 dBpv RBW 1 kHz
Att 0dB  SWT 4.19 ms (~13 ms) VBW 10kHz Mode Auto FFT
Input 1AC PS an Notch Off

1T Occupied Bandwidth

60 dBpv

Frequency 433.9200000 MHz

®1PR Max
M2[1] 30.35 dBpY

50 dBpY

4337893530 MHzZ
M1[1] 52.31 dBpv

433932490 MHZ

40 dBpv

3z

E

132,310 depv

30 depy

20 dBpy

10 depy

0 day

-10 dBpy-

-20 dBpy

-30 dBpv:

CF 433.92 MHz 1001 pts

50.0 kHz

Span 500.0 kHz

2 Marker Table
Type | Ref | Trc | X-value | Y-value
M1 433.93249 MHz 52.31 dBpVv
433.894829 MHz 33.39 dBuv
433.948112 MHz 32.37 dBuv

| Function
Qcc Bw

Qcc Bw Centroid

Occ Bw Freq Offset

Function Result |
53.283558449 kHz

433.921470664 MHz
1.47066369 kHz

1
1
T2 1
1 433. z . 14
1 433.94847 MHz 32.07 dBpV

I

09:13:46 17.02.2021

COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE

Measuring...  (NENEEEND

L] L]

Page 1 of 9



Document Number: TR-55559-07085-01 | Annex B | Edition 1
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE

B.2 Periodic Operation Requirement

Spectrum 2
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Spectrum 2
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B.3 Radiated emissions
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Level in dBpVv/m
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